NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

07 NES AM Route 202 South

7:38am 68 DANBURY RD - EDUCATION CENTER
7:42am 204 DANBURY RD - BRIGHT & EARLY DAYCARE
7:43am 278 DANBURY RD - BEEHIVE

7:45am 458 DANBURY RD - MIND IN MOTION/ELITE
7:48am  W.O.W. KIDS DAYCARE

7:57am 215 PICKETT DISTRICT RD - KIDS IN ACTION
8:12am 23 CATHRYN ST

8:14 am PARK LANE RD & BEL AIR DR

8:16 am 93 PARK LANE RD

8:17am  23/26 AVERY RD

8:177am  AVERY RD & HIGH VIEW RD

8:19am 85 PARKLANE RD - TIME FOR CHILDREN
8:20am  59/57 PARK LANE RD

8:20am 53 PARK LANE RD

8:22 am BIRCHWOOD DR & PARK LN W

8:22am 28 PARKLNW

8:23 am 17 PARK LN W

8:24am 61 TAYLORTER

8:27am 25 HOWLAND RD + UTURN

8:29am 50 PARK LANE RD

8:31 am PARK LANE RD & GREENFIELD CT

8:33 am 150 PARK LANE RD

8:34 am LITCHFIELD RD & OWENS LN

8:36 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 1 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

08 NES AM

7:55 am 101 HOUSATONIC AVE

7:56 am 135 HOUSATONIC AVE

7:56 am  ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & GLEN RIDGE CT
7:59 am 100 ASPETUCK RIDGE RD

8:01 am 16 / 19 BAYBERRY LN

8:02 am BAYBERRY LN CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:04am  8/10 SAND RD

8:06 am  ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & FIELDSTONE LN
8:07 am 16 PUTNAM RD

8:08 am CORNWALL DR & ADAMS LN + UTURN
8:10am 37 PUTNAM RD

8:11 am CHINMOY CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:12am 5 CHINMOY LN

8:14am  ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & BRIAR LN

8:15am DANVERS RD & BUTLER LN

8:15am 22 DANVERS & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
8:17am  ASPETUCK PINES DR & ASPETUCK RIDGE RD
8:19 am 15 CARLS LN & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN

8:24 am MERRYALL RD & COOPERS LN

8:25am 49 MERRYALL RD

8:26 am BUCKS ROCK RD & E BUCK ROCK RD

8:32 am PAPER MILL RD & STONE TENT RD

8:33 am 180 PAPER MILL RD

8:35am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 2 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

10 NES AM Upper Res

8:01 am 31 SECOND HILL RD

8:01 am 41 SECOND HILL RD

8:03 am SECOND HILL RD & GRANITE RD
8:04 am 9/11 RESERVOIR RD

8:05 am RESERVOIR RD & PARTRIDGE LN
8:06 am 52/54 RESERVOIR RD

8:07 am RESERVOIR RD & APRIL DR

8:07 am 78 RESERVOIR RD

8:08 am RESERVOIR RD & PRISCILLA LN + UTURN
8:10 am 22 MIA BELLA DR + UTURN

8:12 am 35 UPPER RESERVOIR RD

8:13 am 55 UPPER RESERVOIR RD

8:14 am 77 UPPER RESERVOIR RD

8:14 am 87 UPPER RESERVOIR RD

8:17 am 11 HERITAGE DR.

8:18 am 15 OLD PARKWOOD RD

8:19 am 39 STEPHANIE DR

8:19 am 35/20 STEPHANIE DR

8:20 am 21 STEPHANIE DR

8:21 am 7 STEPHANIE DR

8:22 am STEPHANIE DR & GREAT BROOK RD
8:24 am MANOR RD & ROUND TABLE RD
8:25 am 9/12 ROUND TABLE RD

8:25 am CARRIAGE DR & ROUND TABLE RD
8:26 am CARRIAGE DR & STONECASTLE RD
8:27 am 7 /18 STONECASTLE RD

8:27 am 11 STONECASTLE RD

8:27 am 20 STONE CASTLE RD

8:28 am 8/11 ESSEX RD

8:29 am ESSEX RD & SAXONY DR

8:32 am GUERNSEY LN & RIDGE RD

8:36 am 50 HIPP RD

8:38 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 3 0f 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

11 NES AM Chapin Rd

7:52am  SECOND HILL RD & LILLIS RD

7:54am  81LILLISRD

7:54 am LILLIS RD & MCMAHON RD UTURN ONLY
7:58am 230 SECOND HILL RD

7:59 am MINE HILL RD & JUDDS BRIDGE RD UTURN
8:00 am HALLETT TO MULBERRY LN - DIRECTION ONLY
8:00 am HALLETTS RD & MULBERRY LN

8:01 am RIDGE RD & AMANDA LN

8:03 am RIDGE RD & FARMVIEW DR

8:06 am  SILVER BIRCH RD & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
8:11 am DAIRY HILL RD & LUCIENDA LN

8:12 am 12 DAIRY HILL RD

8:13am 72 BONNIE VU LN

8:14 am BONNIE VU LN CUL-DE-SAC UTURN

8:16 am 26 BONNIE VU LN

8:16am  21/17 BONNIE VU LN

8:17am 28 CHAPIN RD

8:20am 59 LITTLEFIELD RD

821am  3/7 CHARTERHOUSE RD

8:22 am 14 /18 COBBLER LN

8:23 am BRENTWOOD RD & CHARTERHOUSE RD
8:24 am LITTLEFIELD RD & WADES LANDING

8:25 am LITTLEFIELD RD & SURREY LN

8:28am 21 PALOMINO DR

8:31 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 4 0of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES

DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

2022-2023

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

25 NES AM Wheaton/Sawyer Hill

7:43 am
7:45 am
7:46 am
7:47 am
7:47 am
7:50 am
7:52 am
7:54 am
7:58 am
8:01 am
8:02 am
8:03 am
8:04 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:07 am
8:08 am
8:08 am
8:10 am
8:11 am
8:13 am
8:14 am
8:15 am
8:15 am
8:16 am
8:18 am
8:21 am
8:21 am
8:24 am
8:24 am
8:25 am
8:26 am
8:26 am
8:27 am
8:28 am
8:36 am

294 LITCHFIELD RD

381 LITCHFIELD RD

396 LITCHFIELD RD

LITCHFIELD RD & SAND PIT RD

LITCHFIELD RD & SANDY ACRES LN
LITCHFIELD RD & SPRUCE LN
MARBLEDALE POST OFFICE - UTURN ONLY
513 LITCHFIELD RD

SAWYER HILL & NEW PRESTON HILL + UTURN
56 CONNELLY RD

12 MCNULTY DR

16 MCNULTY DR

2 WILDLIFE DR

18 WILDLIFE DR

WILDLIFE DR & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
GARDAN RD & GEIGER RD

GEIGER RD & MCNULTY DR

35 MCNULTY DR

29 CONNELLY RD

5 CONNELLY RD

WHEATON RD & HEARTHSTONE TER

8 HILLENDALE DR

49 HILLENDALE DR & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
31 HILLENDALE DR

HILLENDALE DR AT THE FORK

4 CHURCH HILL RD

UPPER CHURCH HILL RD & WIETING RD + UTURN

UPPER CHURCH HILL RD & NORTHWIND LN
POWDER HORN CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
7 POWDER HORN LN

55 WHEATON RD

WHEATON RD & TORY LN

37 WHEATON RD

122 UPLAND RD

79 UPLAND RD

NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23

Page50f11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

26 SNIS & NES AM Long Mtn

7:49 am INDIAN TRAIL RD & GAFFNEY RD UTURN
7:51am 467 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

7:53 am LONG MOUNTAIN RD & MELANIE LN
7:54am 418 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

7:54am 426 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

7:56 am 381 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

7:57 am HINE RD & NORTHERN VIEW DR

7:58 am NORTHERN VIEW & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
8:01am 317 LONG MTN RD

8:04 am 151/156 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

8:05 am 113 LONG MTN. RD

8:06 am LONG MOUNTAIN RD & N VALLEY RD

8:06 am 101 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

8:07am 90 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

8:08 am 12 /16 GRANDVIEW LN

8:12 am 12 DEER WOODS DR

8:13am 28 DEER WOODS DR

8:14 am DEER WOODS CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:14am 23 DEER WOODS DR

8:20am 6 WHITE SWAN DR & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
8:21 am 14 WHITE SWAN DR

8:23 am LONG MOUNTAIN RD & DOCS WAY

8:24 am 19 LONG MOUNTAIN RD

8:28am VAN CAR RD & OLD LANTERN RD

8:30 am 13 VAN CAR RD

8:30 am 11 VAN CAR RD

8:35am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 6 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

27 NES AM Route 109 was 30

7:59 am 10 SADDLE RIDGE RD

7:59am  SADDLE RIDGE CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:00 am 15 SADDLE RIDGE RD

8:02 am 10 STERLING DR

8:03am 6 CORNELL RD

8:03am 27 BUCKINGHAM RD

8:05am 354 CHESTNUT LAND RD

8:08am 452 CHESTNUT LAND RD

8:08am 20 HAWTHRONE LN

8:09am 40 HAWTHORNE LN

8:10am 70 HAWTHORNE LN

8:10 am HAWTHORNE CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:17am  WASHINGTON RIDGE CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:18 am 117 WASHINGTON RDG

8:22am 333 CHESTNUT LAND RD

8:24am 251 CHESTNUTLAND RD

8:25am 277 CHESTNUT LAND RD

8:28 am 171 CHESTNUT LAND RD

8:29 am DORSET DR & WELLINGTON DR

8:29am 8 WELLINGTON DR

8:30am 5 WELLINGTON DR

8:32am 212 CHESTNUTLAND RD

8:34 am 4 ROLLING GLEN DR

8:35am ROLLING GLEN CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:37 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 7 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

30 NES AM Wellsville was 40

8:01 am RAILROAD ST & BANK ST

8:03am  WELLSVILLE AVE & CANTERBURY ARMS
8:05am  WELLSVILLE AVE & CANTERBURY RD
8:08am 8 MERRYALL RD

8:11 am COUNTRY FARM LN LOOP FOR UTURN
8:13 am MERRYALL RD & CAPE LN

8:14am 345 WELLSVILLE AVE

8:16 am 231 WELLSVILLE AVE

8:17am 217 WELLSVILLE AVE

8:17am  WELLSVILLE AVE & ASPETUCK VILLAGE
8:18 am 139A WELLSVILLE AVE.

8:19am  WELLSVILLE AVE & PLEASANT ST
8:20am 21 WELLSVILLE AVE

8:21am  WELLSVILLE AVE & HOUSATONIC AVE
8:22am 5 TERRACE PL

8:22am  TERRACE PLACE & SUMMIT ST

8:23am  ASPETUCK AVE & SUMMIT ST

8:23 am 11 ASPETUCK AVE - CHILDRENS CENTER
8:24am  22ELM ST

8:256am 26 POPLAR ST - RIDE 11 PM

8:28am 7 PARK LANE E - RIDE 36 PM

8:29am 35 OLD PARK LANE RD

8:35 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 8 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

35 NES AM Taylor Rd area was 42

7:38 am EAST ST & WHITTLESEY AVE

7:38 am 15 EAST ST

7:42 am 12 DORWIN HILL RD

7:45am 2 MAPLEWOOD DR

7:46 am 10 MAPLEWOOD DR

7:47 am MAPLEWOOD DR & WEDGEWOOD DR
7:47 am MAPLEWOOD DR & PLEASANT VIEW RD
7:50 am 162 TAYLOR RD

7:51 am OLD RIDGE RD & HARVEST LN

7:53am 42 MINE HILL RD

7:56 am 31 FOXRIDGE DR

7:56 am FOX RIDGE RD CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:00 am 132 MINE HILL RD

8:00 am MINE HILL RD & BLUESTONE LN UTURN ONLY
8:01 am 113 MINE HILL RD

8:03 am BEARDSLEY RD & WARAMAUG LN
8:05am 62 BEARDSLEY RD

8:06 am BEARDSLEY RD & LANCE LN

8:07 am BEARDSLEY RD & WINDY RIDGE LN
8:08 am BEARDSLEY RD & GARNET LN

8:10 am 19 MINE HILL RD

8:11 am 105 OLD RIDGE RD

8:12 am OLD RIDGE RD & MOZART LN

8:13 am OLD RIDGE RD & EASTERN LN

8:14am  STANDISH RD & MONROE DR

8:15am  STANDISH RD & JEFFERSON DR
8:15am 22 STANDISH RD

8:16 am  40/44 STANDISH RD

8:177am  STANDISH RD & CAMBRIDGE CIR
8:18am 5 CAMBRIDGE CIR

8:19 am GLENBROOK DR & RICHCONN DR

8:20 am 18 REVERE RD

8:24 am DORWIN HILL RD & HENRY DR

8:25 am DORWIN HILL RD & CANDACE DR
8:25am 61 DEANRD

8:26am 54 /53 DEAN RD

8:27am  34/32 DEAN RD

8:28am 4 DEAN RD

8:40 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 9 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

36 NES AM Cross Brook

8:04 am POPLAR ST & HILL DR

8:04am 29 POPLAR ST

8:05 am POPLAR ST & MAPLE ST

8:06 am 10 BROOKSIDE AVE

8:07 am BROOKSIDE AVE & NEW ST

8:07am 33 BROOKSIDE AVE

8:08 am ELM STREET EXT & THOMAS LN

8:08 am ELM STREET EXT & VIOLET HILL LN

8:09 am HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD & ORCHARD HTS
8:10 am HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD DAWNS RD
8:11am 2 WEANTINOCK DR

8:12am 24 WEANTINOCK DR

8:13 am HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD & HEACOCK LN
8:14 am 118 HEACOCK CROSSBROOK RD

8:15am BROOKVIEW LN & HOLLY LN / CHERRY HILL LN
8:16 am BROOKVIEW CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY

8:18 am PARK LN E & BRADBURY RD

8:23 am MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
8:24 am MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE & MOUNTAIN VIEW TER
8:24 am MTN VIEW AVE & MTN LAUREL RD + UTURN
8:26am 5 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE

8:28 am LITCHFIELD RD & PRATT LN

8:31 am HIGH TRL & BENNY LN + UTURN

8:33am 211 LITCHFIELD RD

8:35am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 10 of 11



NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AM BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

PICK UP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC
IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO
THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

46 NES AM - W. Meetinghouse

7:52 am 17 CLEARVIEW DR

7:53am 6 CLEARVIEW DR

7:53 am 177 MERRYALL RD

7:56 am 18 W MEETINGHOUSE RD

7:58 am 27 MEETINGHOUSE TER

7:59am 23 NORTON LN & CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN
8:00 am 1 NORTON LN

8:01am 3 MEETINGHOUSE TERR

8:03am  WOOD CREEK CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
8:04 am 18 /19 WOOD CREEK RD

8:06 am W MEETINGHOUSE RD & IRONWOOD LN
8:08am W MEETINGHOUSE RD & MATTHEWS LN
8:09am 22 BRIDLE RD

8:10am 34 BRIDLE RD

8:10 am BRIDLE RD CUL-DE-SAC U-TURN ONLY
8:177am 8 BARKERRD

8:20am 64 CHERNISKE RD

8:21 am CHERNISKE RD & FRENCHMANS RD UTURN ONLY
8:24 am 105 SQUIRE HILL RD

8:26 am 69 SQUIRE HILL RD

8:31am 46 LITTLE BEAR HILL RD

8:36 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

59 AM - NES
8:09am 3 TAYLORRD
8:14am 34 EAST ST
8:15am 62 ELM STREET EXT
8:16 am 166 MALLETT LN
8:17 am 126 MALLETT LN
8:37 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NES)

NES AM Routes 22.23 Page 11 of 11





